

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Richard to Engrossed House Bill No. 646 by Representative Smith

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, after "(3)(a)" and before "(i)," delete "(introductory paragraph)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, at the end of line 13, delete "(introductory" and at the beginning of line 14 delete
5 "paragraph)"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 3, line 4, after "suspension" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line
8 and delete line 5 in its entirety

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 3, between lines 5 and 6, insert the following:

11 "(ii) Initiation of expulsion hearings if no other reasonable alternative is
12 deemed feasible by the school principal."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 3, at the beginning of line 6, change "(ii)" to "(jj)"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 3, line 8, after "policy." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 9 and 10
17 in their entirety

18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

19 On page 4, line 12, after "suspension" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line
20 and delete line 13 in its entirety

21 AMENDMENT NO. 8

22 On page 4, line 18, after "policy." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 19 and 20
23 in their entirety

24 AMENDMENT NO. 9

25 On page 5, delete lines 28 and 29 in their entirety

26 AMENDMENT NO. 10

27 On page 6, delete lines 1 through 6 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

1 "(3)(a) A school principal may suspend from school or suspend from riding
2 on any school bus any student who:"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 11

4 On page 6, at the beginning of line 8, delete "repeated"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 12

6 On page 6, at the end of line 18, insert "However, a student may be suspended for failure to
7 comply with the consequences of a school uniform violation."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 13

9 On page 6, line 20, delete "or absent"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 14

11 On page 6, at the end of line 21, insert a period "."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 15

13 On page 6, delete line 22 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "However, a student may
14 be suspended for failure to comply with the consequences of habitual tardiness."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 16

16 On page 7, line 13, after "student shall" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 14
17 and 15 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "be placed in an alternative educational
18 setting until a hearing may be held."